[a) ] i RA
Salaries & Benelits Suppliet & Dther Services Total
(241 Budget Revised FY16 FY15 FY16 Budget Revised FY16 FY 15 FY16 Budget Revised FY16 FY 15 Tatget %
Dudget Reduction Budget Budget Ditferente % -] ducti B Budget Ditference %
udget udp udget udgut udg Busdgat Reduction Rudget Budgel Differante

S1ate Approptiation 10,307,141 10,307,141 10,380,591 73,4501 99.29% 99.29%
Tuition Revenue 10,802,280 10,802,180 11,869,873 [1.067,593] 21.01% [1N] 91.01%
Other Revenue 1,139,000 1,139,000 607,000 532,000 | 187.64% 1z) 187.54%
RE&D Corp Indisect Funds 207,877 H7877 07877 0| 100.00% 13) 100.00%
Sub Total of Revenues PM [] M}—M [c0, M!q 97.36% | 97.36%
Acadetnic Affalrs 10,984,707 10984,707 | 11,030,047 i oy 99.14% 246,100 240,100 260,726 TIETE) 94 39% 11,230,807 a 11,230,807 1,440,771 {109,945} 99.031% I 99.03%
Student Affairs 1,468,423 1,468,423 1,257,804 210,639 | 116.74% 160,84 160,841 113,659 47,182 | 141.51% 1,629,264 a 1,629,264 1,371,463 257,801 | 11880% ] 118 80%
President’s Aiea 1,181,536 1,181,536 1,257,098 [MAETH 93.97% 550,625 550,625 509,538 41,087 | 108.06% 1,732,161 o 1,732,161 1,766,616 [ ATEH 5305% ' 93.05%
Unéversity Relations 992,393 992,393 783,581 208,812 | 126 65% 1,454 301,454 299,167 2,317 | 100.78% 1,391,887 1] 1,291,B8} 1,082,748 211,139 | 119.50% | 119.50%
Phy Fac Het of Transfers 1,886,056 1,885,056 PALEN 1321, 221)| B6.23% 1,058,050 1,058,050 620,229 437,821 | 17050% 2,944,106 o 2,944,106 2,807,506 136,600 | 104 87% I 104.8T%
University Advantement 440,314 440314 417479 22,815 | 1054M% 88510 B3,510 BasS10 0| 100.00% 528,824 [ 52834 505,989 22,835 | 10451% I 104 51%
Finance 1,196,411 1,396,411 1,335,06% 61,346 | 104.59% 255,559 255,559 215,157 40,402 | 118.78% 1,651,970 o 1,651,970 1,550,222 101,748 | 106.56% I 106.56%
College Wide 145,000 145,000 134,086 10914 | 108.14% | 1,299,766 1,199,766 | 1,345,721 555 96.59% 1,444,766 [ 1,444,766 1.479,807 jwspanl 97.63% | 9763%
Sub Total of Expenses 18,454, 340 0 1B 494,840 | 13452436 42400 | 100.23% | 3,960,945 a 1,360,945 | 3,45.707 508,238 | 114.72% | 22,455,7A5 ] 22,455,785 21905, 144 550,641 | 102.51% | W2S1%
Grand Totat S13 [ 513 1160197

Footnotes:

(1.} EAG portion of Luition at 6.97% tultion increase

(2§ Other revenue - Online Course Fee, Oasls rent at least 6 months, ESL
(3.§ Left RED Indicect at FY15 Revised Budge! Amount

41122015
Prepared by Viginia Supcoe
Phone: 304-766-5758 BOG Report_Deatt FY16 Budget_4_21_1%



Institution:

Student Institutional Level:

WEST VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY

Fee Planning Schedule- Per Semester

UNDERGRADUATE

{Community College, Undergraduate, Graduate, Health Professlons}

Academic Year 2015-16

Resident Resident Aesidont Resident

L R Fees C| 10 All Students 201213 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
a. Tuition and Required Education and General Fees 229 8251 $2,656] 82861
b. Hequired Educational and Genersl Capilal Fees

i. System EAG Capial Fees 175 $175) 5475 §175

ii. Special Institutional EAG Capial Feas S0 Ly 0 80
. Auziliary and Auxiliary Capital Fees

i. Standard Auxiary Fees 595 $104 $109 $116

i Mandatory Auxiary Fees % % 0 %0

i, Auxiliary Captal Fee 554 112 $104 119
4 Spacia) Equily Fes 0 $60 ss0l $60
Totsl Studen! Fes Racrast 2721 $2.966 $3.144 $3.331
Percentage of increase Requested Over Previous Year 9.00% 499% 597%

8217

ﬁm-

Now-Resident| Hon-Resident] Non-Aesident | Non-Aesident]  Increase
2012-13 201314 2014-15 201518 (Dm!
$5,461 $6.002} $6.346| £6.841 $495
$650 $650 56501 4650 0
L] 50 S0 50 0
$95 5108 $109 §116 5t
£ 50 S0 50 S
$112 sS4 $119 5
60, £60 £60 $60 1))
$6.360 46932 ST.ZJ'!!' £7.786 8507
8.99% 501% 6.97% 8.97%

Matro Meiro Metro Metro Increase
201213 2003-14 2014-15 201516 ﬂhﬂ'lu_!’_
S-I.IJB5L .48 $4.144 $5,13 $384
550| $E50/ $650 $650 $0
0 % %0 $0 50
$95 $108 $109 $1186| 57
50 0 $0 50/ 20
54 §$112 $144 g 35
$60 $60 60} 601 0
$4.964 541 $5,682 $6,078 $396
200 501% 85T 8.97%




Institution:

Student Institutional Level:

WEST VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY

Fee Planning Schedule- Per Semester
Academic Year 2015-16

GRADUATE

(Community College, Undergraduate, Graduate, Health Professions)

Resident Resident Resident Resident Increase Non-Resident| Non-Resident| Non-Resident| Non-Resident] Increase

I. Regular Fees Charged to All Students 201213 2012-14 2014-15 2015-16 (Decrease) 201213 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 {Decrease)
a. Tuition and Required Education and General Feas $2,655 $2,904 $3.065 $3,208 $233 $6,302 86,911 $7,290| $7.843] $553
b. Required Educational and General Capital Fees

i. System E&G Capilal Fees $13 $1 $133 $133 $0 $488 $488| $490 $490 $0

ii. Special Institutional E&G Capital Feas $0 $0 0 $0 0 0 $0 $0 $0 $0
¢. Auxiliary and Auxiliary Capital Fees

i. Standard Auxiliary Fees §75 $81 $81 $85 $4 $75 $81 $81 $85 $

ii. Mandalory Auxiliary Fees 50 50 0 $0 $0 $0 $0} $0 $0 $0

iit. Auxitiary Capital Fee $70 $84 $84 $86 $2 $70| $84 $84 $86 $2
d. Special Equity Fee $60 $60 560 %60 $0 560 $60 $60 $60 $0
Total Student Fee Request $2,992 $3,260 $3.423 $3.662 $239| $6,995 $7.624 $8,005 $8,564 $559
|Percentage of Increase Requested Over Previous Year 9.98% 5.00% 6.98% 6.98% 6.99% 5.00% 6.98% 6.98%




Fee Planning Schedule- Per Semester

Academic Year 2015-16
Institution: WEST VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY
Requested
RatePer Rate Per Rate Per Rate Par Estimated Estimated
5 4 S ! S et/ Semester/ Estimated Aavenue Humber of Eatimated
Cecumence O [ b [ R Increase Studens Ravanue
L._Special Feas and Charges 201213 201314 201415 201518 (D, 2044-1 201516 2015-18 201518
Application Fees:
Undergraduate - In/State $ 128 0|8 0018 21 1S 1|s 20400 | S 1422 Lo s 21,822
Undergraduate - Cut/State H 22058 20108 08 21 1S 1| 1,200 | 84 60| 1.284
Graduate - In/state } 218 24| 2518 27(S 218 625 |8 H 508 669
Graduate - Qut/state § s M|s I5|s 37| 2]s 52513 v 155 562
Course Fees
Applicd Music Fee H 2|3 35 7| 0|5 3ls Jr0|s 258 100 | $ 3,958
Applied Music Fee (Non-music majors only ) 3 108 | § 18]S 1241 % 133 |§ 91s 37018 259 3015 3,979
An Fee 5 B|S 40]s 438 6|8 3ls 1720018 1.199 400 |3 18,399
Communications Fee H 3208 35| 7ES 0| 3ls 2120008 1.547 600 | § 23147
Science Lab Fee 5 4313 4718 4913 5218 3ls 68,600 | $ 4,781 1400 | § 73,381
English Course Fee 3 5ls 50% 6|5 6|s PR3 600 (8 251 600 | 3§ 3.851
HHP 106 & HIEP 122 H s 1218 i3] 1415 1S L30]s a 100 | $ 1.391
Math 020 Course Fee H - |5 H wis 3108 21s 300015 209 1008 3209
Math Computer Science Fee H 5 - |8 | 3218 21s 3000(S 209 100 |8 3209
Internship Fee H = |3 100 | $ s |s 12| 718 787518 549 508 8,424
Diploma Replacertent 5 2718 291% LS 33ls 2| 775 |8 54 2518 829
Teanseript {after first) H 6(% 7l 71 7|3 o[s 259001 % 1,808 3700|$ 17,705
Thesis Binding Fee (formetly Elecuronic Thesis Fee) $ 140 | § 153 | § 60| s 1713 s 240008 167 15]% 2,567
Graduation and Diploma H 108 | § 130 | $ 1368 1458 9ls 44,880 | § 3,128 0|8 48,008
Graduation (Graduate ) and Diploma $ 1els 130]$ 136§ 145] % 91 1,360 | § 95 105 1,455
Capitol Center Course Fee {per credit bour) 5 108 | § 1g|s 12418 133 | § 91s [4.880 | $ 1.037 12018 15917
Infortnation Literacy Fee (FT students only) 3 S ] S b W|s 5| 45| s 30000 | S 150,000 2400 | 8 180,000
Internet Course Fee - Undergraduate (Web 80-100) 3 1o s 130 s 136 | § 145] s 9|s 2720008 1B.958 2000 |5 290,958
Intemnet Course Fee - Graduate (Web 80-100) H 17313 189 ] § 1598 | 2128 1418 1,980 | § L8 10]$§ 1118
Intemet Course Fee - Online {Web-50) H - |s 508 5318 571§ 418 42400 | S 2,955 800 | § 45,355
Key Deposit 3 0]s ]S [V nijs I)s 20008 139 00|38 2,139
Late Registration H 27 9|8 31|s 331 2| 4960 | § 3H6 160 | § 5,306
Campus Fee - Non-WVSU Only H 25018 250 S 63| S 28158 18]$ 21040  § §.466 0[S 22,506
{ID Card Replacement $ - 1S = |s 201(8 s i]s 400§ 28 WS 428
Orientation Fee M - s - 5 - s 4008 4018 - - 26,000 650§ 26,000
Parking - Full Year WVSU Faculty and Staff 3 97| s 106 | § mys 119 | § g|s 36,630 | 3 1,553 ols 39.183
Second Vehicle Full Year WVSU Faculty and Staff $ 9|5 5318 5|8 0|8 415 560 | § » s 599
Parking - Full Year WVSL Siudents H 81]s 8818 93|§ 99 | $ 615 288300 S 20.095 10018 308,395
Second Vehicle WVSU student One Semester 5 inls 121s 13]5 1415 1|5 650 | 3 45 5018 695
Second Vehicle WVSU student Full Year H el B H1s 35S 7|8 2)s 1,250 | 5 87 5018 1,337
Parking-Monthly WVYSU Faculty and Staff $ $ 9|s 9ls 0] 115 - |3 - - |3 -
Parking-Monthly WVSU Studem 3 1 718 713 718 ols - IS - O -
Parking-Adjuncl per course per semester s - |8 - s 91s s {3 4508 3 50]s 481
Parking Replacement $ 1n|s 1215 13]5% 14]% 115 650 | $ 45 501% 695
Parking - One Semester Fall, Spring WVSU students $ 4318 4719 4918 52]s 3ls 4900 | § 342 100] 8 5232
Parking - January thru August WVSU student s 598 6|8 68 |3 73|s 5|8 6.800 15 AT 100 ]$ 7.274
Parking - Summer $ 12|s 35| 37ls 0] 3|s 925 (% 64 5s 989
Parking - Special Event Daily Fee $ - |8 2|8 2]s 218 o|s 50|s 3 5] 53
Parking - Special Event Half Day Fee 5 - s LS 1]s 1]s o|s 508 2 25]s 27
Placement Testing Fee $ 2208 2403 2518 27|s 2]s 1500 | 8 174 1003 2674
Proclor Testing Fee s s 358 371s 4015 3ls 518§ 36 4] 554
Regents BA Degree Evaluation H 3N S 353 |s TS 39718 268 4840 | S 1.034 408 15,874
Regents’ BA Degree Posting Fee (per credit hour) ) l1]s 12]% 1313 IR 1 1L1s 790 |8 553 610 S 8,483
Residem Hall Breakage/Reservation Depasit *refundable s 100 | % 10o]s 100 | § 100 ] % = |3 20,000 | § - 00| s 20,000
First Time Residence Fee s 100]5 100 | § - 3 - H - |3 - s - 100] % -
Residence Hall Breakage/Reservation Deposit *non-refundable H k] - |5 100 | $ 160 | $ - |5 29,100 | - 249118 29,100
Returned Check Fee $ 5)8 5)s 251§ 27| 2|s 5| 26 15]5 401
ROTC Activity Fee $ 321 5| 37|s 0|35 ils 2775 | s 193 75|s 1,968
Military Science Designated Course Fee (PT Classes) 3 RS As|s 37ES 40| 8 IS 82518 ) 2518 989
Off-Campus Instruction - 21ys 3|8 24\ %6 |S 2]s 600 | 8 42 2518 642

{per credit hour up 1o 12 howrs maximam)




Fee Planning Schedule- Per Semester
Academic Year 2015-16

Institution: WEST VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY

Estimated Estimated
Rate Per Rate Per Rate Per Rate Per Estimated Aevenus Number of Eslimated
Semestar Semeaster Semester Semester Increase Revenue Increase Students Revenue
Jill. Room and Board Charges 2012-13 2013-14 201415 201518 {Decrease} 2014-15 201516 2015-16 2015186
Al Residence Halls:
Kelfh Scholars Hall 26A - 3350 LT H[S 1206008 1.206 L] 121,806 |
Keith Scholars Hall 28R Handcap - - 3,250 3,384 M| 5360015 536 ] 54,138
Keith Scholars Hall 2BH Aesident AdvisorAssistant Unit - - 3475 3,510 KA H 41,700 ) § 417 [] 42,117
Keifh Schoiars Hall 367 - - 3350 1384 M[§  w0r]s 1407 ] 142107 |
[ "Keith Scholars Hall 46 - - 3,350 3,384 34§ 1500800 % 15,008 228 1.515,808
Keith Scholars Hall 48R Handicap - 3,350 3,364 3[s 53800 $ e 12 84.738 |
Sullivan Wesl Single 2448 2,670 2.804 2004 | § B E - - -
Suniivan West Double £91 843 835 BB Ol E E -
Sullivan East Doubla 591 1K 835 EHE O £ E E -
Sullivan East Single B 670 B0 2804 | § - - -
Sullivan East ingependent (Bth Floor} {no ouble occupancy) 566 | S 797 537 2037 [ € L kN - |
awson Singla ,508 | 8 733 879 3158 1§ 179 53,622 3213 9 56,835
awson Doubla S 1,750 100718 07918 2162 ) § 83 370,062 14,685 B9 384,747
awson Aoom (Summer only) per week 5 184 22 250 250 - 50,000 - 100 50.000
Sulivan Room (Summer anly) per week $ 194 212 223 2233 E El - . -
Keith Schoiars Reom {Summer anly) per week $ - - 3 425 425 - 127,500 - |§ _is0 127.500
[Eoard Fians: _
Board - Option 1874 1.968 2,086 2210 144 413.280 28,808 100§ 442,086
Board - Oplion #2 1,658 1741 1628 1555 127 457.013 31,854 125§ 488,866 |
Board - Oplion 1,712 1,798 1,888 2018 132 619.231 43,160 1 H 662,392 |
Board (Summer anly) per week 146 159 167 173 12 13,500 5.820 250 | § 89,320 |
Dining Dollars {minimum opening balance) 150 150 150 150 . 24.000 [ 24,000
Commuter Plan - New students/new translers - 24) 300 300 . 240,000 400 | § 240,000
Commuter Plan - Returming students - 240 270 270 - 540,000 - s 1,000 | % 540.1
Faculty/Stalf Plans __ _ _
| Black 25 [ 113§ 12318 1201 § 138)S 9]8§ 6450 (S 450§ 2518 6.900
Block 50 s 216 [ S 2351% 24718 28418 1718 12350 |8 861§ P H 13.211




Fee Planning Schedule- Per Semester
Academic Year 2015-16

Institution: WEST VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY

Estimated Estimated
Rate Per Rate Per Rale Per Rate Per Estimated Revenus Number of Estimated
Month Month Manth Menth Increase Revenue Increase Students Revenue

IV. Apariment and House Rental Room Rales 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 (Decrease} 2014-15 2015-16 201516 2015-16
House A 3 740 | $ 800 | S 800 |5 856 |8 565 9600 |% 669 N/A $ 10,269
House B S 679 | % 750 | 8 508 8021S 5218 90008 627 NIA s 92,627
House C S 532158 700138 70015 749 1 $ 491 s 8,400 | 8 585 N/A 3 8,985
House D $ 679 |5 750 | 8 750 |8 80218 521% 9000 ]S 627 N/A L3 9,627
House E 3 546 | $ 7001% 70018 749 | 8 49 1§ 8400 | S 585 N/A 3 8,985
House F s 784 | 8 75018 750 | 5 BO2 | S 5215 9,000 |8 627 N/A L3 9,627
House G $ 708 % 750 | 8 750 |8 802 | S 5218 9000 ]S 627 N/A 3 9,627
House H 5 75718 750 8 75008 802 |3 521s 300013 627 N/A $ 9,627
House | s 546 |3 70018 700]8 749 | 8 49153 8400 |5 585 N/A S 8,985
House J $ 741 |8 750 | 8 7501 % 802 | % 3213 9,000 |3 627 NiA b 9,627
House K $ 683 |3 900 | $ 900 % 963 |3 63|35 108005 753 N/A $ 11,553
House L (Rent includes utilities) 3 £,296 | 8 950 | 8% 950 | § 950 | 8 - S 1140015 - N/A S 1L400
House M {(Rent includes utilities) s 1,620 | 5 950 | 8 950 ] 5 950 | S . 5 1140083 - N/A $ 11,400
Duplex A $ 754 |8 900 | 5 900 1| $ 93| 3 633 108005 753 NIA S 11,553
Duplex B § 754 | & 900 | 8 90018 963 | S 63|55 108003 753 N/A $ 11,553

Garage s 2518 2715 2715 WS 215 32415 23 N/A s 347
Keith Scholar Hall Apanments:
Keith Hali Apartments 1BR 3 795 |8 803 |% 8|3 19,080)% 95 2 $ 19,175
Keith Hall Apariments 2BR S 1,540 | 1.555| % 15|/ 11088018 185 8 $ 111,065
Keith Hall Apartments 2BR Handicap LY 1.540 | 8 1,555 | $ 15|18 36960)% 185 2 § 37145




